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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 87310

December 30, 1985

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
February 1986

Saturday, February 1
11 a.m. PARTICIPATE: Festival of India Opening Ceremony; Lancaster Mall,
Salem

Sunday, February 2

Monday, February 3
STATE HOLIDAY

Tuesday, February 4
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, February 5
Noon SPEECH: Northwest Roads and Streets Conference; Oregon State

University Memorial Union, Corvallis

Thursday, February 6

8:15 a.m. OPENING ADDRESS: National Council for Black Studies Conference;
Hilton Hotel, Portland

9 a.m. PARTICIPATE: Boise Cascade Research and Development Complex
Groundbreaking; Swan Island, Portland

12:30 p.m. Open House

Friday, February 7

Field Trip (La Grande, Elgin)

Saturday, February 8

Sunday, February 9

Monday, February 10

12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, February 11

12:30 p.m. Open House

Evening HOST: Governor's Dinner for Korean Ambassador; Portland

Wednesday, February 12
7:30 p.m. SPEECH: Lincoln Day Dinner; Josephine County Fairgrounds,
Grants Pass




Thursday, February 13

1:30 p.m. REMARKS: Department of Human Resources Suggestion Awards
Reception; Salem

2:30 p.m. REMARKS: Sen. Hatfield Marble Statue Dedication Ceremony;
Galleria, Capitol

6:30 p.m. PRESENT: Governor's Arts Awards; Portland Art Museum, Portland

Friday, February 14

Noon SPEECH: Downtown Lions Club; Portland Motor Inn, Portland

6 p.m. GREETINGS: Sons and Daughters of Oregon Pioneers, Annual Oregon

Birthday Celebration; Monarch Motor Inn, Clackamas

Saturday, February 15
Evening SPEECH: 1986 Joint Section Convention hosted by Epsilon Omicron

Chapter, University of Oregon; Eugene

Sunday, February 16

Monday, February 17
STATE HOLIDAY

Tuesday, February 18

Wednesday, February 19, through Friday, February 21
New York

Saturday, February 22
To Washington, D.C.

Sunday, February 23, through Tuesday, February 25
ATTEND: NGA Winter Meeting; Washington, D.C.

Wednesday, February 26
Congressional Appointments

Thursday, February 27
Chicago

Friday, February 28
Evening ATTEND: Dorchester Conference; Seaside
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